



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 944/2025

LAXMI RANA & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shiv Chopra, Mr. Shravan
Pandey & Ms. Surbhi Arora, Advs.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS. AND
ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Rathor, LR no.(a) of R-1
in person
Ms. Shaini Bhardwaj & Mr. Avichal
Mishra, Advs. for R-2

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

12.01.2026

%

**CM APPL.63921/2025, CM APPL.63922/2025, CM
APPL.65849/2025**

1. Mr. Gaurav Rathor, Legal Representative No. (a) of respondent No. 1, submits that he is also representing the other Legal Representatives Nos. (b) to (d), who are his mother and two sisters.
2. At request, reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.
3. Thereafter, rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks.
4. List on 27.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 12, 2026/ab