



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 944/2025

LAXMI RANA & ORS. ....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Shiv Chopra, Mr. Shravan  
Pandey & Ms. Shivani Kaushik  
Advocates

versus

VIJAY KUMAR SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS. AND  
ANR. ....Respondent

Through: Mr. Thakur Sumit, Advocate  
for R-1(a to d) with R-1(a) in  
person

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% 27.04.2026

**CM APPL.63921/2025, CM APPL.63922/2025, CM  
APPL.65849/2025**

1. One more opportunity is granted to respondents to file reply within six weeks.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within six weeks thereafter.
3. Re-notify on 08.09.2026.

**REGISTRAR**

**APRIL 27, 2026/vk**